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Feidhmeannacht na Seirbhise Slainte
Health Service Executive

07/08/2019
Deputy James Browne TD

Dail Eireann
Dublin 2.

PQ Number: 29640/19

Oibriochtai Methairshléinte
Ospidéal Naomh Lomain Baile Phamar Baile Atha Cliath20.
T 01 6207304 R: Sinead.reynolds@hse.ie

Mental Health Service
St Loman’s Hospital, Palmerstown Dublin 20
Tel: 01-6207304 Email: sinead.reynolds@hse.ie

PQ Question: To ask the Minister for Health the number of referrals accepted by the community

CAMHS teams during the first six months of 2019, by local health office area; and the

equivalent figures for 2018, in tabular form -James Browne

Dear Deputy Browne,

The Health Service Executive has been requested to reply directly to you in the context of the above
Parliamentary Question, which you submitted to the Minister for Health for response.
| have examined the matter and the following outlines the position based on the latest available data for to end
June 2019 and at same point last year [SPLY]

Metric CHO
No. of child /
adolescent
referrals (including
re-referred)
accepted by
mental health
services CHO1
CHO 2
CHO 3
CHO 4
CHO 5
CHO 6
CHO 7
CHO 8
CHO 9
Unknown/n.a.
National Total
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Activity
YTD

575
683
701
817
795
924
804
1,277
510

7,086

Activity

YTD
SPLY

516
627
854
867
636
861
987
1,289
369

7,006

Jan

110
129
134
151
143
178
163
194
110

1,312

Feb

87

101
144
139
157
176
162
226
83

1,275

Mar

109
130
115
171
158
160
158
269
102

1,372 1,172 1,117

Apr

103
121
92

136
141
139
114
265
61

90

105
120
106
127
147
125
204
93

June

76
97
96
114
69
124
82
119
61

838
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| trust this information is of assistance to you but should you have any further queries please contact me.

Yours sincerely,

Sinead Reynolds
General Manager Mental Health Services

Building a Better Health Service

CARE COMPASSION TRUST LEARNING



mailto:Sinead.reynolds@hse.ie
mailto:sinead.reynolds@hse.ie

