

T 01 6207304 R: Sinead.reynolds@hse.ie

Mental Health Service

St Loman's Hospital, Palmerstown Dublin 20 Tel: 01-6207304 Email: sinead.reynolds@hse.ie



07/08/2019

Deputy James Browne TD
Dail Eireann
Dublin 2.

PQ Number: 29640/19

PQ Question: To ask the Minister for Health the number of referrals accepted by the community

CAMHS teams during the first six months of 2019, by local health office area; and the

equivalent figures for 2018, in tabular form -James Browne

Dear Deputy Browne,

The Health Service Executive has been requested to reply directly to you in the context of the above Parliamentary Question, which you submitted to the Minister for Health for response.

I have examined the matter and the following outlines the position based on the latest available data for to end June 2019 and at same point last year [SPLY]

Metric	СНО	Activity YTD	Activity YTD SPLY	Jan	Feb	Mar	Apr	May	June
No. of child / adolescent referrals (including re-referred)									
accepted by mental health									
services	CHO 1	575	516	110	87	109	103	90	76
	CHO 2	683	627	129	101	130	121	105	97
	CHO 3	701	854	134	144	115	92	120	96
	CHO 4	817	867	151	139	171	136	106	114
	CHO 5	795	636	143	157	158	141	127	69
	CHO 6	924	861	178	176	160	139	147	124
	CHO 7	804	987	163	162	158	114	125	82
	CHO 8	1,277	1,289	194	226	269	265	204	119
	CHO 9	510	369	110	83	102	61	93	61
	Unknown/n.a.								
	National Total	7,086	7,006	1,312	1,275	1,372	1,172	1,117	838



Oibríochtaí Meabhairshláinte

Ospidéal Naomh Lómáin Baile Phámar Baile Átha Cliath20.

T 01 6207304 R: Sinead.reynolds@hse.ie

Mental Health Service

St Loman's Hospital, Palmerstown Dublin 20 Tel: 01-6207304 Email: sinead.reynolds@hse.ie

I trust this information is of assistance to you but should you have any further queries please contact me.

Yours sincerely,

Sinead Reynolds

Soud by S

General Manager Mental Health Services